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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued. 

No.1 Nam, of D,.,...,.. 

148 Reynolds, Joseph 
149 Richardson, Albert Edward 
150 Riddle, Mary Elizabeth 
151 Robbie, Edith Emily 
152 Robertson, Charles 
153 Rogers, John Henry 

154 Rooney, Michael 
155 Rowe, Celia 
156 Rowntree, Linda 
157 Rundle, George .. 
158 Sage, William Patrick 
159 Sharp, John Harris 
160 Sinclair, Ada Maud Jane 
161 Smith, Agnes Elizabeth 
162 Smith, Ellen 
163 Smith, John Alfred 

Residence. 

I Nelson .. 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Timaru, formerly 

Occupation. 

Labourer .. 
Civil servant 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired gardener 
Clerk in Holy Orders 

Engineer .. 
Widow 
Spinster .. 
Retired musician 
Ironmonger 
Baker 
Widow 
Married woman 
Missionary 

Date 
of 

Death. 

10/7/36 
17/7/36 
24/6/36 
24/7/36 
3/7/36 

29/7/35 

23/6/36 
28/6/36 
6/7/36 

15/7/36 
1/7/36 

19/7/36 
20/7/36 
28/4/36 

Remark~. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
164 Snellgrove, Archibald Charles 
165 Sparks, Benjamin John 

Dunedin 
Eastbourne 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Tapanui 
Auckland 
Takapuna 
Christchurch 
Timaru .. 
Wellington 
Pet one .. 
Marton .. 
Wellington 
Nuhaka .. 
Dunedin 
Masterton 

Retired schoolmaster 
Retired farmer 
Driver 

2/7/36 
13/6/36 
28/6/36 
28/6/36 
27/5/36 

Testate. 

" 166 Staniland, Harry 
167 Stent, Richard George 
168 Sutherland, Robert 

Police constable 
Railway employee 
Retired p r i n t e r's 

3/7/36 
21/6/36 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

169 Symons, Albert John, or John Albert 
170 Taylor, Alexander 

Gap-oway 
Dunedin 
Glenore, Milton 
Wellington 
Inglewood 
Carterton 
Auckland 
Sonthbridge 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Anckland 

machinist 
Dredger 
Retired labourer 
Widow 

16/6/36 
22/7/36 
17/5/36 
20/4/36 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

171 Taylor, Jane 
172 Taylor, Louise Margaret 
173 Taylor, May Gladys 
174 Thompson, Ebenezer 
175 Thompson, Mary 
176 Tong, Helen 
177 Turley, George .. 
178 Tweedie, John William 
179 Vicary, Arthur Fulford 
180 Watson, James William 

181 Webb, Mary Ann 
182 Webster, Francis Charles Cameron 
183 White, Charles William 

Half - moon Bay, 

" Spinster .. 
Retired labourer 
Widow 
Married woman 
Shepherd .. 
Foreman stonemason 
Gentleman 
Engine-driver 

Widow 
Builder 

4/7/36 
7/7/36 
6/6/36 
5/7/36. 

15/4/36 
9/6/36 

22/6/36 
29/5/36 

" 184 White, Tom Rollison 

Stewart Island 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Waikaia 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Christchurch 
Pukekohe 

Retired Civil servant 
Orchardist 

26/6/36 
17/7/36 
17/7/36 
17/7/36 
11/6/36 

Intestate. 
185 White, Violet Ure 
186 Williams, Stephen 
187 Wilson, Rachel " 
188 Wilson, Veronica Gwendoline (also 

known as Vera Gwendoline) 
189 Wright, Edward .. Hawera 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th August, 1936. 

Civil servant 
Retired Civil servant 
Widow 
Married woman 

Carrier 

1/6/36 
22/6/36 

1/7/36 

11/7/36 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Public Tru,<;t Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No.1 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 

Name. 

Adsett, William 
'Caldwell, Margaret 
Co b bald, Ellen .. 

Cotterill, James 
Daly, Michael Francis 

Douglass, Andrew Sharpe 
Emus, William .. 

Field, Francis Arthur Ellaby 

Gray, Ada Beatrice 
Grey, Jane Anne 
Hook, Mary Anna 
Hopkinson, Victor 
J oil, Jessie .. 
Kenny, William John 
Organ, Mary Ann 
Pairman, Janet Jeanie 
Prouse, John .. 
Rowntree, Linda 
Taylor, May Gladys 
Tweedie, John William .. 

White, Tom Rollison 
Williams, Stephen 

Occupation. 

Sawyer 
Widow 

Retired gardener 
Retired s c h 0 0 1-

teacher 
Draughtsman .. 
Commercial 

traveller i 

Retired station-! 
master 

Widow 

M~tor mechanic: : 
Widow ., 
Shoe-cutter .. 
Widow ., 

" Labourer 
Spinster 

" Stonemason 

Orchardist .. 
Retired pub 1 i c 

servant 

Residence. 

Levin.. .. 
Hastings .. 
Nelson, formerly 

Auckland 
Wanganui 
Auckland 

Eastbourne 
Auckland 

Naseby 

Timaru .. 
Frankton Junction 
New Plymouth .. 
Waipukurau .. 
Levin .. 
Toronto, Canada 
Waimea West .. 
Westmere .. 
Dunedin ., 
Wellington .. 
Inglewood .. 
Wellington, for-

merly Dunedin 
Waikaia .. 
Kaia poi, formerly 

Masterton 

Public Tru"t Office, Wellington, 10th August, 1936. 

C 

I 
Date 

Date Election Testate or 
of Death. i filed. Intestate. 

18/7/36 
26/7/36 
6/7/36 

6/12/35 
3/7/36 

15/7 /36 
16/3/36 

16/6/36 

24/6/36 
2/11/35 
14/7/36 
20/7/36 
12/7/36 
8/4/35 

17/7/36 
30/6/36 
7/7/36 
6/7/36 
4/7/36 
9/6/36 

1

'11/12/35 
1/6/36 

7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 

7/8/36 
7/8/36 

7/8/36 
7/8/36 

7/8 /36 

7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 , 
7/8/36 
7/8/36 

7/8/36 
7/8/36 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Wellington. 
Napier. 
Nelson. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 

\~r ellington. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
New Plymouth. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
New Plymouth. 
Auckland. 

In vercargiH. 
Christchurch. 

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 


