DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
148	Reynolds, Joseph	Nelson	Labourer	10/7/36	Intestate.	
149	Richardson, Albert Edward	Wellington	Civil servant	$\frac{107730}{17736}$	Testate.	
150	Riddle, Mary Elizabeth	New Plymouth	Married woman	$\frac{14}{6}$		
151	Robbie, Edith Emily	Christchurch	Widow	$\frac{24}{7} \frac{36}{36}$,,	
152	Robertson, Charles	Dunedin	Retired gardener	$\frac{24}{1}$,,	
153	Rogers, John Henry	Timaru, formerly	Clerk in Holy Orders	$\frac{3}{1}\frac{1}{30}$,,	
		Dunedin	ozora in mory orders	20/1/00	**	
154	Rooney, Michael	Eastbourne	Engineer	23/6/36		
155	Rowe, Ćelia	Wanganui	Widow	28/6/36	,,	
156	Rowntree, Linda	Wellington	Spinster	6/7/36	,,	
157	Rundle, George	Tapanui	Retired musician	15/7/36	,,	
158	Sage, William Patrick	Auckland	Ironmonger	1/7/36	Intestate.	
159	Sharp, John Harris	Takapuna	Baker	19/7/36	Testate.	
160	Sinclair, Ada Maud Jane	Christchurch	Widow	20/7/36	,,	
161	Smith, Agnes Elizabeth	Timaru	Married woman	28/4/36	,,	
162	Smith, Ellen	Wellington	Missionary	$\frac{2}{7}/36$,,	
163	Smith, John Alfred	Petone	Retired schoolmaster	13/6/36	Intestate.	
164	Snellgrove, Archibald Charles	Marton	Retired farmer	28/6/36	Testate.	
165	Sparks, Benjamin John	Wellington	Driver	28/6/36		
166	Staniland, Harry	Nuhaka	Police constable	27/5/36	Intestate.	
167	Stent, Richard George	Dunedin	Railway employee	3/7/36	Testate.	
168	Sutherland, Robert	Masterton	Retired printer's	21/6/36	,,	
1	,		machinist	, _, _,	"	
169	Symons, Albert John, or John Albert	Galloway	Dredger	16/6/36	Intestate.	
170	Taylor, Alexander	Dunedin	Retired labourer	$22^{'}/7^{'}/36$	Testate.	
171	Taylor, Jane	Glenore, Milton	Widow	17/5/36	Intestate.	
172	Taylor, Louise Margaret	Wellington	,,	20/4/36	Testate.	
173	Taylor, May Gladys	Inglewood	Spinster	4/7/36	Intestate.	
174	Thompson, Ebenezer	Carterton	Retired labourer	7/7/36	Testate.	
175	Thompson, Mary	Auckland	Widow	6/6/36	Intestate.	
176	Tong, Helen	Southbridge	Married woman	5/7/36	Testate.	
177	Turley, George	Christchurch	Shepherd	15/4/36	Intestate.	
178	Tweedie, John William	Wellington	Foreman stonemason	9/6/36	Testate.	
179	Vicary, Arthur Fulford	Auckland	Gentleman	22/6/36	**	
180	Watson, James William	Half - moon Bay,	Engine-driver	29/5/36	,,	
		Stewart Island		. ,		
181	Webb, Mary Ann	Christchurch	Widow	26/6/36	,,	
182	Webster, Francis Charles Cameron	Auckland	Builder	17/7/36	,,	
183	White, Charles William	Wellington	Retired Civil servant	17/7/36	,,	
184	White, Tom Rollison	Waikaia	Orchardist	17/7/36	Intestate.	
185	White, Violet Ure	Wellington	Civil servant	11/6/36	,,	
186	Williams, Stephen	Masterton	Retired Civil servant	1/6/36	Testate.	
187	Wilson, Rachel	Christchurch	Widow	22/6/36	,,	
188	Wilson, Veronica Gwendoline (also	Pukekohe	Married woman	1/7/36	Intestate.	
	known as Vera Gwendoline)					
189	Wright, Edward	Hawera	Carrier	11/7/36	Testate.	
	,					

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th August, 1936.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3 4 5	Adsett, William Caldwell, Margaret Cobbald, Ellen Cotterill, James Daly, Michael Francis	Sawyer Widow Retired gardener Retired s.c.hool-	Levin	18/7/36 26/7/36 6/7/36 6/12/35 3/7/36	7/8/36 7/8/36 7/8/36 7/8/36 7/8/36	Intestate Testate ,,	Wellington. Napier. Nelson. Wellington. Auckland.
6 7	Douglass, Andrew Sharpe Emus, William	teacher Draughtsman C o m m e r c i a l traveller	Eastbourne Auckland	15/7/36 16/3/36	7/8/36 7/8/36	Intestate	Wellington. Auckland.
8	Field, Francis Arthur Ellaby	Retired station- master	Naseby	16/6/36	7/8/36	Testate	Dunedin.
.9	Gray, Ada Beatrice	Widow	Timaru	24/6/36	7/8/36	·,	Christchurch.
10	Grey, Jane Anne	,,	Frankton Junction		7/8/36	Intestate	Auckland.
11	Hook, Mary Anna	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	New Plymouth	14/7/36	7/8/36	Testate	New Plymouth.
12	Hopkinson, Victor	Motor mechanic	Waipukurau	20/7/36	7/8/36	Intestate	Napier.
13	Joll, Jessie	Widow	Levin	12/7/36	7/8/36	• •,•	Wellington.
14	Kenny, William John	Shoe-cutter	Toronto, Canada	8/4/35	7/8/36	,,,,	Christchurch.
15	Organ, Mary Ann	Widow	Waimea West	17/7/36	7/8/36	Testate	Nelson.
16	Pairman, Janet Jeanie	,, ···	Westmere	30/6/36	7/8/36	Intestate	Wellington.
17	Prouse, John	Labourer	Dunedin	7/7/36	7/8/36	77,	Dunedin.
18	Rowntree, Linda	Spinster	Wellington	6/7/36	7/8/36	Testate	Wellington.
19	Taylor, May Gladys	g. ,, · · · ·	Inglewood	4/7/36	7/8/36	Intestate	New Plymouth.
20	Tweedie, John William	Stonemason	Wellington, for-	9/6/36	7/8/36	Testate	Auckland.
$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 22 \end{array}$	White, Tom Rollison Williams, Stephen	Orchardist Retired public servant	merly Dunedin Waikaia Kaiapoi, formerly Masterton	11/12/35 1/6/36	7/8/36 7/8/36	Intestate Testate	Invercargill. Christchurch.